

# Current Report no. 26/2016 – CORRECTION OF THE CONSOLIDATED PERIODICAL REPORT

#### Number and Date of the Current Report:

Current Report no. 26/2016 dated 17 March 2016

#### Subject of the Current Report:

ROBYG S.A. – Consolidated periodical report of ROBYG S.A. for the year ended 31 December 2015 – **CORRECTION.** 

#### Legal basis:

Article 56 Section 1 point 2 of the act on public offerings and the terms and conditions of introduction of the financial instruments to the organized system of trading and on public companies in connection with the article 5 section 3 of the regulation of the Minister of Finance dated 19 February 2009 regarding current and interim reports published by issuers of securities and the terms of considering information required by any non-member state as equivalent.

### Contents of the Current Report:

The Management Board of ROBYG SA with its registered office in Warsaw (the "Company") hereby corrects the consolidated financial statement of the capital group of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2015 constituting the part of the consolidated periodical report for the year ended 31 December 2015 by indicating that in the note no. 28.5. to the consolidated financial statements of the capital group of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2015 in the table titled "Summarised financial information of individually material joint ventures" as at 31 December 2015 and for the period from 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2015 in the line titled "Current advances from the customers" due to the technical error no values were indicated.

The unified version of the consolidated financial statements of the capital group of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2015 reflecting the above-mentioned correction constitutes amendments to this current report.

The rest of the consolidated financial statements of the capital group of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2015 and the consolidated periodical report for the year ended 31 December 2015 remains unchanged.

## Signatures of the Management Board:

Artur Ceglarz – Vice-President of the Management Board of ROBYG S.A. Eyal Keltsh – Vice-President of the Management Board of ROBYG S.A.